BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Zeno Wilson on completing his of Eagle Scout project.

WHEREAS,

ZENO WILSON

completed his Eagle Scout project, which was focused on restoring the Wilson Park gazebo located at 1601 W. Howard Ave. in Milwaukee, which started in fall 2019 and ended in late September 2020; and

- WHEREAS Zeno Wilson displayed terrific leadership and teamwork as he organized his project to restore the Wilson Park gazebo by recruiting fellow scouts and community members to come together to renovate the gazebo area; and
- WHEREAS, Zeno Wilson is a Life Scout with Troop 208, and during his time with his troop he has flown planes, driven boats, camped throughout the Midwest and learned valuable life and survival skills; and
- WHEREAS, Zeno Wilson successfully refurbished and repainted the exterior of the Wilson Park gazebo and also dug up the area surrounding the gazebo, plotted out the area, and proceeded to plant flowers in new flower beds; and
- WHEREAS, Zeno Wilson also received support from a local Milwaukee business, Custom Grown Greenhouses, who donated flowers to Zeno's Eagle Scout Project; and
- WHEREAS, Zeno Wilson demonstrated that through hard work, dedication, and teamwork, it is possible to restore and renew beloved community landmarks and give them the maintenance and support they need; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Zeno Wilson for completing his Eagle Scout Project, commends him for his outstanding service in the community and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Zeno Wilson.

Introduced by Common Council members Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Nikiya Dodd and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 13, 2020.